
 

WEEK 2 

 
Instrumental music lessons and ensembles have commenced back for the year! Students will 
have received their timetable information to their student email. Please contact your students 
instrument teacher if you have any questions regarding their lessons: 

- Brass – Alexander.Rogers@tccr.com.au 
- Guitar – Sandra.Londono@tccr.com.au 
- Percussion – Jasmin.Ellingsen@tccr.com.au 
- Piano – Jacqui.Baker@tccr.com.au  
- Strings – Ayesha.Hall@tccr.com.au 
- Voice – Celeste.Hack@tccr.com.au 
- Woodwind – Brandi.Luck@tccr.com.au 

 
Enrolments for instrumental music lessons are still open for 2025 but are closing soon! 
If you wish to enrol or re-enrol your child into instrumental music lessons here at the college, 
please click HERE and fill in the online enrolment forms. 
If you have any questions regarding the program, please do not hesitate to contact myself and 
Brandi Luck for more information. 
 
Ensemble enrolments are also open for students wishing to join one of the many instrumental 
music ensembles we offer here at the college. 
To enrol in ensembles, please click HERE and fill in the online enrolment form. 
 
The TCC Music Workshop will be held in Week 5, Friday 28 – Saturday 1 March. More detailed 
information will be emailed out to parents shortly. Please contact the music department if you 
do not receive any information or if you have any questions. 

 
The first TCC / Parish Mass will be held at St. Joseph’s Cathedral Saturday 15 February, 6pm. All are 
most welcome to attend. The Music Ministry Group will be leading the congregation in song. If you 
are interested in being a member of the Music Ministry Group, please come along to rehearsal in 
OL2 during first breaks on a Wednesday.  
 
Musical rehearsals will be kicking off this Saturday 8 February! Rehearsal commences at 10am 
and will be held in Our Lady’s Hall. 
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Please click below to view the 2025 College Cultural Events: 
 

 
 
 
 
Miss Celeste Hack  
Instrumental Music + Cultural Coordinator  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Term 1:  
3 February    Instrumental Music Lessons and Ensembles Commence   

7 February    Opening College Mass  

15 February  TCC / Parish Mass 

21 February   Bishops Inservice Day (Pupil Free Day)  

27 February    CQ Inter-School Chess Competition   

28 – 1 March    TCC Music Workshop  

15 March   TCC / Parish Mass + Elevate Youth Mass 

22 – 23 March  Musical Super-Weekend 

28 – 30 March  SHEP Middle School 

4 April   Term 1 Complete 

23 April   Term 2 Commence 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Cultural Date Claimers.  
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